

Hollins University

Hollins Digital Commons

Ann B. Hopkins Papers

Manuscript Collections

9-7-1990

No. 90-7099 Brief for Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.hollins.edu/hopkins-papers>

7/18/90

SET FOR ORAL ARGUMENT
ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 1990

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

No. 90-7099
District Court Civil Action No. 84-3040

ANN B. HOPKINS,

Appellee,

v.

PRICE WATERHOUSE,

Appellant.

Appeal From The United States District Court
For The District Of Columbia

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Of Counsel:

ELDON OLSON
General Counsel
ULRIC R. SULLIVAN
Assistant General Counsel
Price Waterhouse
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020
(212) 489-8900

THEODORE B. OLSON
(D.C. Bar No. 367456)
THEODORE J. BOUTROUS, JR.
(D.C. Bar No. 420440)
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500

*Attorneys for Appellant
Price Waterhouse*

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

No. 90-7099

District Court Civil Action No. 84-3040

ANN B. HOPKINS,

Appellee,

v.

PRICE WATERHOUSE,

Appellant.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PERTINENT STATUTES	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Nature of the Case and Procedural History	2
B. Statement of the Facts	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	14
I. PRICE WATERHOUSE ESTABLISHED THAT IT WOULD HAVE DEFERRED PLAINTIFF'S PARTNERSHIP CANDIDACY REGARDLESS OF HER GENDER	14
II. THE DECISION NOT TO REPROPOSE PLAINTIFF FOR PARTNER DID NOT RE- SULT IN A CONSTRUCTIVE DISCHARGE ...	24
III. TITLE VII DOES NOT EMPOWER COURTS TO COMPEL PARTNERSHIP AS A REMEDY	27
A. Title VII Does Not Authorize Partnership As A Remedy	27
B. The Court Should Interpret The Statute to Avoid Constitutional Infirmities	32
IV. THE DISTRICT COURT ABUSED ITS DIS- CRETION IN ORDERING PARTNERSHIP IN THIS CASE	34
V. PLAINTIFF'S RELIEF, IF ANY, MUST BE LIMITED TO ATTORNEY'S FEES AND BACK PAY FOR A LIMITED PERIOD	35
CONCLUSION	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
* <i>Albemarle Paper Co. v. Moody</i> , 422 U.S. 405 (1975)	31
* <i>Allied Chemical & Alkali Workers Local Union 1 v. Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co.</i> , 404 U.S. 157 (1971)	29
<i>Anderson v. City of Bessemer</i> , 470 U.S. 564 (1985)	14
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	26
* <i>Board of Directors of Rotary International v. Rotary Club</i> , 481 U.S. 537 (1987)	32,33
* <i>Burke v. Friedman</i> , 556 F.2d 867 (7th Cir. 1977)	28,30
<i>Case v. Morrisette</i> , 475 F.2d 1300 (D.C. Cir. 1973)	15
<i>Cassino v. Reichhold Chemicals, Inc.</i> , 817 F.2d 1338 (9th Cir. 1987), <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 1047 (1988)	34,36
<i>Charlton v. Federal Trade Commission</i> , 543 F.2d 903 (D.C. Cir. 1976)	19
* <i>City of Cleveland v. Federal Power Commission</i> , 561 F.2d 344 (D.C. Cir. 1977)	25
<i>Clark v. Marsh</i> , 665 F.2d 1168 (D.C. Cir. 1981)	26
<i>Commissioner v. Tower</i> , 327 U.S. 280 (1946)	28
<i>Copeland v. Martinez</i> , 603 F.2d 981 (D.C. Cir. 1979), <i>cert. denied</i> , 444 U.S. 1044 (1980)	32
<i>Dominic v. Consolidated Edison Co.</i> , 822 F.2d 1249 (2d Cir. 1987)	36
<i>EEOC v. Kallir, Philips, Ross, Inc.</i> , 420 F. Supp. 919 (S.D.N.Y. 1976), <i>aff'd without opinion</i> , 559 F.2d 1203 (2d Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 434 U.S. 920 (1977)	35
<i>Federal Maritime Commission v. Seatrain Lines Inc.</i> , 411 U.S. 726 (1973) <i>aff'g</i> , 460 F.2d 932 (D.C. Cir. 1972)	29

Table of Authorities Continued

	Page
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. EEOC</i> , 458 U.S. 219 (1982) ..	31
<i>Hansard v. Pepsi Cola Metropolitan Bottling Co.</i> , 865 F.2d 1461 (5th Cir.), cert. denied, 110 S. Ct. 129 (1989)	36
* <i>Hishon v. King & Spalding</i> , 467 U.S. 69 (1984) ..	<i>passim</i>
* <i>Hopkins v. Price Waterhouse</i> , 618 F. Supp. 1109 (D.D.C. 1985)	<i>passim</i>
* <i>Hopkins v. Price Waterhouse</i> , 825 F.2d 458 (D.C.Cir. 1987)	<i>passim</i>
* <i>Hughey v. United States</i> , 110 S. Ct. 1979 (1990)	27,29,32
<i>Hyer v. Richmond Traction Co.</i> , 168 U.S. 471 (1897)	32
<i>Hyland v. Kenner Products Co.</i> , 13 Fair Empl. Prac. Cas. (BNA) 1309 (S.D. Ohio 1976)	35
<i>INS v. Cordoza-Fonseca</i> , 480 U.S. 421 (1987)	29
<i>Infusaid Corp. v. Intermedics Infusaid, Inc.</i> , 739 F.2d 661 (1st Cir. 1984)	32
<i>Karrick v. Hannaman</i> , 168 U.S. 328 (1897)	32
<i>Laffey v. Northwest Airlines, Inc.</i> , 642 F.2d 578 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	26
<i>Maislin Industries, U.S., Inc. v. Primary Steel, Inc.</i> , No. 89-624 (U.S. June 21, 1990)	27
<i>McIntosh v. Jones Truck Lines, Inc.</i> , 767 F.2d 433 (8th Cir. 1985)	35
* <i>Melong v. Micronesia Claims Commission</i> , 643 F.2d 10 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	26
<i>Moore v. District of Columbia</i> , No. 88-7003 (D.C. Cir. May 9, 1990)	27
<i>NAACP v. Alabama</i> , 357 U.S. 449 (1958)	33
<i>NLRB v. Transportation Management Corp.</i> , 462 U.S. 393 (1983)	18
<i>O'Connor v. Donaldson</i> , 422 U.S. 563 (1975)	25
<i>Palmer v. Baker</i> , 52 Fair. Empl. Prac. Cases (BNA) 1458 (D.C. Cir. 1990)	14

Table of Authorities Continued

	Page
* <i>Price Waterhouse v. Hopkins</i> , 109 S. Ct. 1775 (1989)	3,18,19
<i>Public Citizen v. Department of Justice</i> , 109 S. Ct. 2558 (1989)	34
* <i>Roberts v. United States Jaycees</i> , 468 U.S. 609 (1984)	32,33
<i>Safir v. Dole</i> , 718 F.2d 475 (D.C. Cir. 1983), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 467 U.S. 1206 (1984)	26
<i>Sangster v. United Air Lines, Inc.</i> , 633 F.2d 864 (9th Cir. 1980), <i>cert. denied</i> , 451 U.S. 971 (1981)	35
<i>St. Agnes Hospital v. Sullivan</i> , No. 89-5144 (D.C. Cir. June 19, 1990)	29
<i>Underwood v. District of Columbia Armory Bd.</i> , 816 F.2d 769 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	15
<i>Virginia Ry. Co. v. System Federation No. 40</i> , 300 U.S. 515 (1937)	32
<i>Webster v. Reproductive Health Services</i> , 109 S. Ct. 3040 (1989)	32
* <i>Wheeler v. Main Hurdman</i> , 825 F.2d 257 (10th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 986 (1987)	29,30,31
Statutes and Rules:	
28 U.S.C. § 1291	1
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e, <i>et seq</i>	<i>passim</i>
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2	28
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e(a)	28
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e(b)	28,31
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e(f)	28
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e-5(f)	1
*42 U.S.C. § 2000e-5(g)	27,28,29,32
Handbook of Practice and Internal Procedures, United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, XII (2) (Aug. 1, 1987) ...	25

Table of Authorities Continued

	Page
Other:	
EEOC Dec. No. 85-4 (Mar. 18, 1985)	30
H.R. Rep. No. 245, 80th Cong., 1st Sess. 18 (1947)	29
3 L. Sand, J. Siffert, S. Reiss, J. Sexton & J. Thorpe, <i>Modern Federal Jury Instructions</i> ¶ 73.01 (1990)	20
<i>Restatement (Second) of Contracts</i> § 347 & comment a (1981)	31
<i>Section-by-Section Analysis of H.R. 1746, The Equal Employment Opportunity Act of 1972</i> , 118 Cong. Rec. 7166 (1972)	30,31
H.R. Rep. No. 914, 88th Cong., 2d Sess., <i>reprinted in 1964 U.S. Code Cong. & Admin. News</i> 2391	31
Unif. Partnership Act § 6 and <i>official comment</i> , 6 U.L.A. 22 (1969)	28
